California Wildfires
Chapter 7A and IWUIC
What’s best for your community?
Presented by:
Stuart Tom, P.E., CBO, FIAE
International Code Council, Director
JAS Pacific, Chief Technical Officer
So what’s the problem?

relative fire danger for a particular
building site based on fuel models.
• Provides a “Fuel Model Key” which is a
table with six (6) different general
categories of land vegetation growth.
• Describes 21 different “Fuel Models”
that are used in the Fuel Model Key.
IWUIC
Appendix E
Findings of Fact
• E101   General
• E102   Definitions
• E103   Climatic Considerations
• E104   Topographic Considerations
• E105   Geographic Considerations
• E106   Reporting the Findings
(Note that E105 does not address
geologic considerations.)
IWUIC
Appendix F
Characteristics
of Fire-Resistive
Vegetation
1. Growth with little or no
accumulation of dead vegetation.
2. Nonresinous plants.
3. Low volume of total vegetation.
4. High live fuel moisture.
5. Drought-tolerant plants.
6. No ladder fuels between ground and
canopy.
7. Requires little maintenance.
8. Woody stems/branches that require
prolonged heating to ignite.
IWUIC
Appendix G
Self-Defense
Mechanisms
• G101.1 Identification of the problem
• G101.2 Structural survivability
• G101.3 Alternative concepts
• G101.3.1 Exterior sprinkler systems
• G101.3.2 Alternate water supply for
exposure protection
• G101.3.3 Class A foam systems
• G101.3.4 Enhanced exterior fire
protection
• G101.3.5 Shelter in place
• G101.3.6 Building location
IWUIC
Appendix H
IWUIC Flowchart
• Provides a basic flowchart that
describes an effective methodology